14-Apr-05 02:43pm From-LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP

6177424214

-815 P.03/08 F-888

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-05)	
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp 6/30/2005)	US DEPARTMENT OF COMM
	I COVER SHEET
	INTS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) belo
	2. Name and address of re-residence of
Sebastian BOHM (01/26/2004), John R. GILBI	ERT I
(04/12/2005), and Manish DESHPANDE (01/19/2004)	Name: Cytonome, Inc
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address.
Execution Date(s) in parentheses after inventor name	84 Rosedale Road
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	Ciny
	Vvatertown
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State Massachusetts
	Country United States of America Zip 02472
	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
 Application or patent number(s): 	
A. Patent Application No (s)	This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
10/664587	P- FALENI, NO.(S)
Additional numbers attac	
Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and
Additional numbers attac Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched? Yes XNo
Additional numbers attac Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and 1 patents involved:
Additional numbers attac Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: lame: Elizabeth A Hanley LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP Itemal Address: Atty_DktTGZ-021CP2	Ched? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(n) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Additional numbers attac Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: lame: Elizabeth A Hanley LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP	ched? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Additional numbers attac Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: lame: Elizabeth A Hanley LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP Itemal Address: Atty_DktTGZ-021CP2	ched? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(n) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers attac Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: lame: Elizabeth A Hanley LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP Itemal Address: Atty_DktTGZ-021CP2	ched? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Additional numbers attac Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: lame: Elizabeth A Hanley LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP Itemal Address: Atty_DktTGZ-021CP2	ched? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(n) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers attac Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: lame: Elizabeth A Hanley LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP Itemal Address: Atty_DktTGZ-021CP2	Ched? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(n) & 3.41) 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Additional numbers attact Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: tame: Elizabeth A Hanley LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP ternal Address: Atty Dkt TGZ-021CP2 treet Address: 28 State Street ty	Ched? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(n) & 3.41) 40.00 Authonzed to be charged by credit card X Authonzed to be charged by credit card X Authonzed to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
Additional numbers attac Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: tame: Elizabeth A Hanley LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP Iternal Address: Atty Dkt.: TGZ-021CP2 treet Address: 28 State Street ty: Boston ate MA Zip: 02109 tone Number. (617) 227-7400	Ched? Yes X No
Additional numbers attact Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: tame: Elizabeth A Hanley LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP ternal Address: Atty_Dkt. TGZ-021CP2 treet Address: 28 State Street ty:	ched? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Additional numbers attact Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: name: Elizabeth A Hanley LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP Iternal Address: Atty Dkt TGZ-021CP2 treet Address: 28 State Street ty: Boston ate MA zip: 02109 none Number. (617) 227-7400	Ched? Yes X No Ched? Yes X N
Additional numbers attact Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: tame: Elizabeth A Hanley LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP ternal Address: Atty_Dkt. TGZ-021CP2 treet Address: 28 State Street ty:	ched? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Additional numbers attact Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: name: Elizabeth A Hanley LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP Iternal Address: Atty Dkt TGZ-021CP2 treet Address: 28 State Street ty: Boston ate MA zip: 02109 none Number. (617) 227-7400	Ched? Yes X No Ched? Yes X N
Additional numbers attact Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: name: Elizabeth A Hanley LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP Iternal Address: Atty Dkt TGZ-021CP2 treet Address: 28 State Street ty: Boston ate MA zip: 02109 none Number. (617) 227-7400	Ched? Yes X No
Additional numbers attact Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: tame: Elizabeth A Hanley LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP ternal Address: Atty Dkt. TGZ-021CP2 treet Address: 28 State Street ty Boston ate MA Zip: 02109 none Number. (617) 227-7400 x Number: (617) 742-4214 mail Address: Ignature: Mathematical Address Mathematical Address	Ched? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3.41) 40.00 Authonzed to be charged by credit card Authonzed to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date D Deposit Account Number 12-0080 Authorized User Name ElizaDeth A. Hanley

I nereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (703) 306-5995 at MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below Dated: April 14, 2005 Signature. (Anthony A. Laurentano)

6177424214 ASSIGNMENT

We, Sebastian Bohm of Inverness, UK, Manish Deshpande of Canton, MA and John Gilbert of Brookline, MA, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Cytonome, Inc.

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 84 Rosedale Road, Watertown, MA 02472 the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Cytonome, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SORTING PARTICLES

described in an application

- \square executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
- Serial No. 10/664,587 filed on September 16, 2003

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

Sebastian Bol	hm	WITNESS
Ву: 🖉		By: <u>Germen Lillin</u>
Title:	Dr.	Printed Name: <u>GEOFFRET LILLIE</u>
Date:	Jan 26,2004	Date: 26th January 2004
Manish Deshp	pande	WITNESS
Manish Deshp By:	ande	-
	ande	WITNESS

6177424214

ASSIGNMENT

We, Sebastian Bohm of Inverness, UK, Manish Deshpande of Canton, MA and John Gilbert of Brookline, MA, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Cytonome, Inc.

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 84 Rosedale Road, Watertown, MA 02472 the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Cytonome, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SORTING PARTICLES

described in an application

- □ executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
- Serial No. 10/664,587 filed on September 16, 2003

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

Sebastian Bohm	WITNESS
By:	By:
Title:	Printed Name:
Date:	Date:
Manish Deshpande	WITNESS
By: <u>Willigh No shopmeth</u> Title: <u>WGNGWEERing</u>	By: Jaishree Type
	Printed Name: JAISHREE TRICHA
Date: 12-07 19 04	Date: 1/19/04

6177424214

ASSIGNMENT

We, Sebastian Bohm of Inverness, UK, Manish Deshpande of Canton, MA and John Gilbert of Brookline, MA, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to

Cytonome, Inc.

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 84 Rosedale Road, Watertown, MA 02472 the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Cytonome, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SORTING PARTICLES

described in an application

Schootion D.L.

- executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
- Serial No. 10/664,587 filed on September 16, 2003

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

CA DASTING DOD	n	WITNESS
By: _		By:
Title:		Printed Name:
Date: _		Date:
Manish Deshpar	nde	WITNESS
Ву:		By:
Title:		Printed Name:
Date:		Date:

6177424214

T-815 P.08/08 F-888 TGZ-021CP2

John Gilbert By:

Hy.

Title:

Date:

, 4 12/05

WITNESS	1
By:	feed topday
Printed Name:	Jark Lapitas
Date:	4/12/05

DATE: April 14, 2005 PTO IDENTIFIER: Application Number 10/664587 Conf. #0000		
Inventor:	Patent Number	
MESSAG		
	BER: (703) 306-5995	
FROM:	LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP	
	Anthony A. Laurentano	
PHONE:	(617) 227-7400	
Attorney D	Dkt. #: TGZ-021CP2	
CONTENT	S: Assignment (4 pages) Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page, in duplicate) Charge \$40.00 to deposit account 12-0080 Certificate of Transmission (1 page)	
	If your receipt of this transmission is in error, please notify this firm immediately by collect call to sender at (617) 227-7400 and send the original transmission to us by return mail at the address below. This transmission is intended for the sole use of the individual and entity to whom it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidentia and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the intended addressee or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.	
	LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP 28 State Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02109 Telephone: (617) 227-7400 Facsimile: (617) 742-4214	

RECORDED: 04/14/2005

1